2020 Lil' Jr. Queen and Jr. Queen Notes

- 1) Lil' Jr. Queen Contest is for grades 3rd-5th and Jr. Queen is for grades 6th-8th
- 2) Feb. 1st by 7pm applications, essay and information sheet is due. Can be mailed but must be postmarked with a date of Feb. 1st or before. Since Feb. 1st is on a Saturday this year, I will meet if needed at 6:45pm @ the Walker County Rental Office to get applications by deadline. I also work in town if you wish to bring them to me. The US Mail is slow at times. Shelly Beaird cell# is 581-1977.
- 3) Sponsorships are due the first Friday in March. You can call me at 936-581-1977 to make plans of how to get them turned in if you do not turn in with your application.
- 4) On the application you will see a spot to put a photo...this photo needs to be a **headshot only**.
- 5) Essay is required to be one page and handwritten on wide rule paper. **No more than on page.**
- 6) Essay topic for Li' Jr. Queen (3-5 grade) is: What is your favorite part of the WCF, and why?
- 7) Essay topic for Jr. Queen (5-8) is: What does agriculture mean to you?
- 7) 15% of the judging will be talent, no more than 2 minutes. There will be an official timer and once 2 minutes is up, the child will be required to stop. A few examples are twirling, band, juggling, magic, singing, dancing, stick horse,

- poetry, cooking, science, chemistry, standup comedy, jokes. Talent must be performed in the building.
- 8) Attire...ALL contestants will wear a white top and black bottoms (jeans or skirt). A hat is optional, belt and buckle are optional, and boots are optional. **Contestant can outfit for talent only.**
- 9) The fair parade will be on Thursday, April 9th, it is mandatory that each contestant enter their individual float into the parade. Fair parade entry will be announced on radio or you may contact Steven Gregory. Committee will check to make sure all contestants entered. If not entered, contestant will be withdrawn from contest.
- 10) Numbers will be drawn for Lil' Jr. Queen and Jr. Queen as to what order the contestants go in for the contest on the day of contest.
- 11) Sunday, April 5th at 2pm is the contest day. There will be three judges.
- 12) Announcing of the Lil' Jr. Queen and Jr. Queen will be Saturday, April 11th during opening ceremonies at the fair grounds in the main building. For time of opening ceremony, please refer to the Calendar of Events for the Walker County Fair.
- 13) Should you be chosen as a Lil' Jr. Queen or runner up or Jr. Queen and runner up, you will be given a schedule of events to attend during the week of the fair.